

Mr J. Walker

What do they know.com

Date: 30<sup>th</sup> of October 2009

## Norfolk Constabulary

Freedom of Information Department Jubilee House Falconers Chase Wymondham Norfolk NR18 0WW

**Tel:** 01953 42 4487 **Fax:** 01953 42 4080

Email: freedomofinformxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxxn.police.uk

www.norfolk.police.uk

Non-Emergency Tel: 0845 456 4567

Dear Mr Walker,

I write in connection with your request for information received by the Norfolk Constabulary on the 30<sup>th</sup> of October 2009. For purely administrative purposes we have allocated different reference numbers to various parts of your request.

Your 3 questions have been allocated as follows:

## Freedom of Information Act Request Reference No.: FOI 594/09

- 1. How many PCSOs were working in the Norwich area of your Constabulary
- 2. What was the cost of these PCSOs

## Freedom of Information Act Request Reference No.: FOI 595/09

1. How many fines did they issue

Your request will now be considered in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act (2000). You will receive a response within the statutory timescale of 20 working days, as defined by the Act, subject to the information not being exempt or containing a reference to a third party.

We aim to respond to your request by the 27<sup>th</sup> of November 2009. In some circumstances the Norfolk Constabulary may be unable to achieve this deadline. If this is likely you will be informed and given a revised timescale at the earliest opportunity.

Yours sincerely,

Freedom of Information Department Norfolk Constabulary



